#### 506088885 06/03/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6135603

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
THOMAS BRUDER			01/22/2020		
FRÉDÉRIC DUQUET			04/17/2020		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	APTAR	APTAR RADOLFZELL GMBH			
Street Address:	ÖSCHLE	ÖSCHLESTRASSE 54-56			
City:	RADOLF	RADOLFZELL			
State/Country:	GERMA	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	78315				
Property Type		Number			
Property Type Application Number:		<b>Number</b> 6637410			
Application Number:	1				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	1 DATA	6637410			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (; pe sent to	6637410 269)381-5465 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b>			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA (; pe sent to provided;	6637410 269)381-5465			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (; pe sent to provided; 2 d	6637410 269)381-5465 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 269-381-1156 locket@flynnthiel.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (; pe sent to provided; d F	6637410 269)381-5465 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 69-381-1156 locket@flynnthiel.com FLYNN THIEL, P.C.			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (; pe sent to provided; 2 d F 2	6637410 269)381-5465 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 269-381-1156 locket@flynnthiel.com ELYNN THIEL, P.C. 2026 RAMBLING ROAD			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (; pe sent to provided; 2 d F 2	6637410 269)381-5465 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 69-381-1156 locket@flynnthiel.com FLYNN THIEL, P.C.			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (; provided; 2 d F 2 k	6637410 269)381-5465 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 269-381-1156 locket@flynnthiel.com ELYNN THIEL, P.C. 2026 RAMBLING ROAD			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (; provided; provided; 2 d F 2 k UMBER:	6637410 269)381-5465 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 69-381-1156 locket@flynnthiel.com FLYNN THIEL, P.C. 2026 RAMBLING ROAD KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49008-1631			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (; provided; provided; 2 d F 2 k UMBER:	6637410 269)381-5465 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 69-381-1156 locket@flynnthiel.com FLYNN THIEL, P.C. 2026 RAMBLING ROAD CALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49008-1631 3119.P0100US			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (; provided; provided; 2 d F 2 k UMBER:	6637410 269)381-5465 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 269-381-1156 locket@flynnthiel.com FLYNN THIEL, P.C. 2026 RAMBLING ROAD KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49008-1631 3119.P0100US MARCUS P. DOLCE			

source=3119P0100USComboDecAssign#page2.tif source=3119P0100USComboDecAssign#page3.tif

source=3119P0100USComboDecAssign#page4.tif

 Docket No.:
 3119.P0100US

 Serial No.:
 16/637 410

 Filing Date:
 February 7, 2020

## COMBINED INVENTOR DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, (1) Thomas BRUDER (2) Frédéric DUQUET

residing at (1) Schwaketenstr. 50B, 78467 Konstanz, Germany; (2) Domaine Croix Marie, 26 avenue du Lac, 78121 Crespières, France

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

### LIQUID DISPENSER FOR DISPENSING A LIQUID, HAVING AN ADDITIONAL RESERVOIR FOR AN ADDITIONAL MEDIUM

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on <u>July 31, 2018</u> and received International Application No. <u>PCT/EP2018/070740</u>.

WHEREAS, for each of the above named inventors, the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application, and I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment for use as a declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, APTAR RADOLFZELL GMBH

having a place of business at Öschlestrasse 54-56, 78315 Radolfzell, Germany

hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, in the United States and its territorial possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and confirm in and to said Assignee our full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when

1

granted, to said Assignee for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record to insert in this Assignment the filing date and serial number of the abovereferenced United States application when officially known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hand(s).

Witnessed by:

Inventor(s): Date: 2.01.2020 Thomas BRUDER

Frédéric DUQUET

Docket	No.:	3119.P0100US
Serial	No.:	16/637 410
Filing	Date:	February 7, 2020

# COMBINED INVENTOR DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, (1) Thomas BRUDER (2) Frédéric DUQUET

residing at (1) Schwaketenstr. 50B, 78467 Konstanz, Germany; (2) Domaine Croix Marie, 26 avenue du Lac, 78121 Crespières, France

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## LIQUID DISPENSER FOR DISPENSING A LIQUID, HAVING AN ADDITIONAL RESERVOIR FOR AN ADDITIONAL MEDIUM

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on July 31, 2018 and received International Application No. PCT/EP2018/070740.

WHEREAS, for each of the above named inventors, the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application, and I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment for use as a declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than (5) years, or both.

WHEREAS, APTAR RADOLFZELL GMBH

having a place of business at Öschlestrasse 54-56, 78315 Radolfzell, Germany

hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, in the United States and its territorial possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and confirm in and to said Assignee our full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and our entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when

{00438893.docx}

1

granted, to said Assignee for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record to insert in this Assignment the filing date and serial number of the abovereferenced United States application when officially known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hand(s).

Witnessed by:

Inventor(s):

Thomas BRUDER

Date:

herd Mailal

April 17th 8020

Frédéric DUQUET

(00438893,docx)

**RECORDED: 06/03/2020** 

## PATENT REEL: 052825 FRAME: 0333